Cash includes funds held in term deposits and cheque accounts during the year, which earned interest at rates ranging
between 0% and 2.15%, depending on account balances.

The following annual interest rates apply to the Consolidated Entity’s credit facilities:

Bank operating facility 5.08% variable

All other financial assets and liabilities are non-interest bearing.

At balance date, the Consolidated Entity had the following mix of financial assets and liabilities exposed to variable
interest rate risk that are not designated in cash flow hedges:

 31 December 2018
$

 31 December 2017
$

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 4,193,790  3,172,792

Financial liabilities
Bank operating facility (1,235,890)  (1,966,878)

Net exposure 2,957,900  1,205,914

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.

At 31 December, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,
pre-tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonable possible movements:

31 December 2018
$

 31 December 2017
$

+1% (100 basis points)

Pre-tax profit increase/(decrease) 29,579  12,059

Equity increase/(decrease) 29,579  12,059

-1% (100 basis points)

Pre-tax profit increase/(decrease) (29,579)  (12,059)

Equity increase/(decrease) (29,579)  (12,059)

Foreign currency risk

The Consolidated Entity is exposed to foreign currency on sales, purchases and borrowings that are denominated in a
currency other than Australian Dollars. The currency giving rise to this risk is primarily US dollars, Chinese RMB and
Europe Euro.

V M O T O  L I M I T E D

A B N  3 6  0 9 8  4 5 5  4 6 0

52

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  ( c o n t ’ d )

18. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT (cont’d)

At balance date, the Consolidated Entity had the following exposure to US dollars and Chinese RMB foreign currency
that is not designated in cash flow hedges:

 31 December 2018
AUD

 31 December 2017
AUD

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents (USD) 2,491,009  638,771
Cash and cash equivalents (RMB) 398,119  1,740,557
Cash and cash equivalents (EUR) 304,743  7,657

 3,193,871  2,386,985

Trade and other receivables (USD) 253,106  439,239